WELLS-CTI, Inc.    2102 West Quail Avenue, Suite 2   Phoenix, AZ 85027     t: 800.348.2505     p: 480.682.6100     e: sales@wellscti.com     w: wellscti.com
890 SOCKET SERIES
SPECIFICATIONS:
VERSATILITY WITH MOLDED PARTS:
A Versatile Socket for Specialty Applications in Hand Test and Evaluation
DESCRIPTION & ORDERING INFORMATION
890X  XXX - XX  XX - X  XX
Socket Contact Technology
Pin Count:
Up to 999
Package Outline Size (Large Side First):
07 = 7.00 X 7.00 (For square packages)
07 = 7.80 X 6.30 (For rectangle packages)
Package Shape Variation:
AS = Square Package Variation-A
AR = Rectangular Variation-A
Accommodates packages up to 15 x 15mm outline
(minimum 3 x 3mm)
Package thickness - unique lid design will accommodate
packages with thicknesses up to 7mm depending on
contact technology
Overall size:
    - socket footprint approx 1.6" x 1.25" (41 x 32mm)
    - socket height 1.4" (35mm)
Lid and adapter molded to allow low cost solutions
High force delivery system (up to 40lbf)
A variety of contact technologies can be used for this
socket ranging from elastomers to spring pins
Two finger knob – easy to operate even at high force
Lid assembly can be easily removed
Lid has opening for thermal stream or equivalent air-flow
temperature control system
Molded components allow easy modification at lower
cost for low volume requirements
Package sizes to 3 x 3mm to 15 x 15mm
Pitch:
 4 = 0.4 mm
 5= 0.5 mm
 6 = 0.65 mm
 7 = 0.75 mm
 8 = 0.80 mm
 1 = 1.00 mm
 0 = 1.27mm
 S = Special pitch
Package Variation
5.1 .20
CL O F PKG
57.6 2.27
52.5 2.07
4.0 .16
18.1
9.3 .36
38.1 1.50
10.5 .41
1.37 .054
26.67 1.050
30°
PIN- 1 C O RNER
M A RKER
39.3
40.4 1.591
2.3 .09
6.7 .27
(A TE BA SE HT.)
28.4 1.12
(LID  A SSEM BLY)
LID DO WN BEFO RE ENG A G M ENT